

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
(REVISED)
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7124/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2010 in CRLMC No.
1826/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUN DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7200 of 2010

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr Adv.
Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Ms. Megha Gaur, Adv.
Mr. A. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hari Har Nandan, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sibal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on both the special leave
petitions.

By way of ad-interim relief, prayers made in
para 4(a) of Crl.M.P. No. 18067 of 2010 which is
filed in SLP(C) No. 7124/2010 and 18231 of 2010
which is filed SLP(C) No. 7200/2010 are granted.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master