

Ú

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO. 22855/2010 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7124/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2010 in CRLMC No.

1826/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SUN DISTRIBUTIONS SERVICES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of order dt 6.9.2010)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Arun K. Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Virender Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on Tuesday i.e. 16.11.2010.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master